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APPENDIX 11.
List op Begistered Societies, with theie Eegisteeed Beanohes, as on 31st Decembee, 1900,

I. Manchester Unity Independent Order of Odd Fellows.
Reg. No. Reg. No.

13. Auckland District —Auckland. 244. Motueka District—Motueka.
1. Howick Lodge, Howick. t. Motueka Lodge, Motueka.
2. Charles Bruce Lodge, Thames. 2. Good Intention Lodge, Riwaka.
3. Good Intent Lodge, Auckland. 3. Takaka Lodge, Takaka.
4. Waikato Lodge, Thames. 4. South Star Lodge, Dovedale.
5. Gisborne Lodge, Gisborne. _ 92. North Westland District—Reefton.6. Whangarei Lodge, Whangarei. 1Reefton Lodge, Reefton.7. Franklin Lodge, Otahuhu. 2. Westport Lodge, Westport.
9. Parnell Lodge, Parnell 3 Charleston Lodge, Charleston.14. Warkworth Pioneer Lodge Warkworth 5Waimangaroa Lodge, Waimangaroa.15. Fountain of Friendship Lodge, Auckland.6BlackballLodge,Blackball.16. Duke of Cambridge Lodge, Cambridge.rr ~- . ° ~ .

17. Hauraki Lodge, Coromandel. 40- HokitikaDistnct-Kokitika,
18. Hokianga Lodge, Hokianga. £■ HokitikaLodge, Hokitika.
19. Karangahake Lodge, Karangahake. 2-Albert Lodge, Kumara.
20. John Leyden Lodge, Waihi. ?. Waimea Lodge Stafford.
21. Jubilee Lodge, Paeroa. 4- Greymouth Lodge, Greymouth.
22. Manakau Lodge, Onehunga. 170A. Ashley District—Rangiora.23. Rotorua Lodge, Rotorua. •1.LeithfieldLodge,Leithfleld.24. Waitekauri and Golden Cross Lodge, Waite-2.OustLodge, Oust.kauri. Woodend Lodge, Woodend.

196. Hawke's Bay District— Napier. 4- Ohoka Lodge, Ohoka.
1. Meeanee Lodge, Taradale. 5- Oxford Lodge, Oxford.
2. Abbotsford Lodge, Waipawa. 6- Amberley Lodge, Amberley.
3. Clive Lodge, Clive. 8- Waikari Lodge, Waikan.
4. Hastings Lodge, Hastings. 9- Rangiora Lodge, Rangiora.
6. Tavistock Lodge, Waipukurau. 10- Nil Desperandum Lodge, East Oxford.
7. Woodville Lodge, Woodville. n- CheviotLodge, McKenzie.
8. Napier Lodge, Napier. 18 North Canterbury District—Christchureh.9. Forest Home Lodge, Ormondville. ltVolunteer Lodge, Sydenham.10. Dannevirke Lodge, Dannevirke. 2. PerseveranceLodge, Woolston.12. Ruahme Lodge, Hampden. 4Benevolent Lodge, Christchureh.14. Maraekakaho Lodge, Maraekakaho. 8,Kaiapoi Lodge, Kaiapoi.

93. New Plymouth District-Nev, Plymouth. *■PhilHpstowaLodge, Phillipstown.
1. Excelsior Lodge, New Plymouth. *°-Leeston Lodge, Leeston.
2. Waitara Lodge, Waitara. JJ- PaPa"ul L°d?e> papanui.
3. Union Lodge, Hawera. J2. Coleridge Lodge, Glentunnel.
4. Egmont Lodge, New Plymouth. **■ Addmgton Lodge Addmgton.
5. Manaia Lodge, Manaia. ™- lvef' dfe' Waddmf .\ . ,
6. Eltham Lod|e, Eltham. 20. City of ChristchurehLodge, Christchureh.
7. Midhirst Lodge, Midhirst. 21. Heart of Oak Lodge, Kaikoura.22.RiccartonLodge,UpperRiccarton.

297. Wanganui District-W,n g,nui. % s^^rpLfcfLodge'ct^'tchurch
1. Manawatu Lodge, Palmerston North. f' i-earceijoage,Cnnstcnuren.
2. Manchester Lodge, Feilding. 25-Tamahlne Lodge,Ka.apoi.
3. Awarua Lodge, Ohingaiti. 5. Lyttelton District —Lyttelton.
4. Apiti Lodge, Apiti. 2. Hand of Friendship Lodge, Okain's Bay.
5. Rangitikei Lodge, Mangaweka. 3. Timaru Lodge, Timaru.6. Hautapu Lodge, Utiki. 4. Good Intent Lodge, Akaroa.

138. Wanganui Lodge—Wanganui. 5.Perseverance Lodge, Barry's Bay.
6.CityofNorwichLodge,Lyttelton.

T. Wellington District—Wellington. 7. Hand and Heart Lodge, Pigeon Bay.
1. Combination Lodge, Johnsonville. 8. Heart ofFriendshipLodge, Waimate.2. Masterton Lodge, Masterton. 9.Pleasant Point Lodge, Pleasant Point.

3. Heart of Oak Lodge, Carterton. 10.Wairewa Lodge, Little River.
4. Greytown Lodge, Greytown. 256

_
Ashburton District-kshhuxion.5. Unity Lodge, Featherston. L Ashburton Lodge, Ashburton.6. St. George Lodge, Pahautanui. 2

_
pioneer Lodge, Springburn.7. Kainapoura Lodge, Tawa Flat. 3,WatertonLodge, Waterton.8. Petone Lodge, Petone. gouthRaka ia Lodge, South Rakaia,10. Rose of Sharon Lodge Upper Hutt. 5 Tinwald Lodgei Tinwald.11. Britannia Lodge, We hngton. 6 Methven Lo dge,Methven.12. AntipodeanLodge, Wellington.

13. Eketahuna Lodge, Eketahuna. 23. Otago District—Dunedin.
14. Martinborough Lodge, Martinborough. 1-Outram Lodge, Outram.
15. Rose of the Valley Lodge, Lower Hutt.2-Albion Lodge, Dunedin.
16. Mangatainoka Lodge, Mangatainoka. 3- AlexandraLodge,Port Molyneux.
17. Newtown Lodge, Newtown. 4.Prince of Wales Lodge, Port Chalmers.
18. Victoria Diamond Lodge, Levin. 5- TapanuiLodge, Tapanui.
19. Sister Wallis Lodge, Wellington. 6. Roxburgh Lodge, Roxburgh.

24. Wellington District Widow and Orphan Society—7-PrinceAlfredLodge,Hawkesbury.
Wellington. 8. Dunedin Lodge, Dunedin.9.WaiporiLodge,Waipori.

77. Marlborough DiscVici!—Blenheim. 10. PalmerstonLodge, Palmerston South.
1. Marlborough Lodge, Blenheim. 11.Dalton Lodge, Balclutha.
2. Renwick Lodge, Renwick. 12.Lake Wakatipu Lodge, Queenstown.

13.CromwellLodge,Cromwell.25. Nelson District—Nelson. U. Hand and Heart Lodge, Dunedin.1. Howard Lodge, Nelson. 15. Oamaru Lodge, Oamaru.2. General Cameron Lodge, Brightwater. 16.Band of FriendshipLodge, Kakanui.4. Mansion of Peace Lodge, Wakefield. 17.Tuapeka PioneerLodge,Lawrence.5. Travellers' Rest Lodge, Richmond. 18.WaitahunaLodge, Waitahuna.6. NelsonLodge, Nelson. 19.Bluespur Lodge, Bluespur.

Beg. No.
244. Motueka District—Motueka.

1. Motueka Lodge, Motueka.
2. Good Intention Lodge, Riwaka.
3. Takaka Lodge, Takaka.
4. South Star Lodge, Dovedale.

92. North Westland District—Reefton.
1. Reefton Lodge, Reefton.
2. Westport Lodge, Westport.
3. Charleston Lodge, Charleston.
5. Waimangaroa Lodge, Waimangaroa.
6. Blackball Lodge, Blackball.

40. Hokitika District—Hokitika.
1. Hokitika Lodge, Hokitika.
2. Albert Lodge, Kumara.
3. Waimea Lodge, Stafford.
4. Greymouth Lodge, Greymouth,

170a. Ashley District—Rangiora.
1. Leitbfield Lodge, Leithfield.
2. Oust Lodge, Oust.
3. Woodend Lodge, Woodend.
4. Ohoka Lodge, Oboka.
5. Oxford Lodge, Oxford.
6. Amberley Lodge, Amberley.
8. Waikari Lodge, Waikari.
9. Rangiora Lodge, Rangiora.

10. Nil Desperandum Lodge, East Oxford.
11. Cheviot Lodge, McKenzie.

18. North Canterbury District—Christchurch.
1. Volunteer Lodge, Sydenham.
2. Perseverance Lodge, Woolston.
4. Benevolent Lodge, Christchurch.
8. Kaiapoi Lodge, Kaiapoi.
9. Phillipstown Lodge, Phillipstown.

10. Leeston Lodge, Leeston.
11. Papanui Lodge, Papanui.
12. Coleridge Lodge, Glentunnel.
14. Addington Lodge, Addington.
16. Malvern Lodge, Waddington.
20. City of Christchurch Lodge, Christchurch.
21. Heart of Oak Lodge, Kaikoura.
22. Riccarton Lodge, Upper Riccarton.
23. Jubilee Lodge, Prebbleton.
24. Sister Pearce Lodge, Christchurch.
25. Tamahine Lodge, Kaiapoi.

5. Lyttelton District—Lyttelton.
2. Hand of Friendship Lodge, Okain's Bay.
3. Timaru Lodge, Timaru.
4. Good Intent Lodge, Akaroa.
5. Perseverance Lodge, Barry's Bay.
6. City of Norwich Lodge, Lyttelton.
7. Hand and Heart Lodge, Pigeon Bay.
8. Heart of Friendship Lodge, Waimate.
9. Pleasant Point Lodge, Pleasant Point.

10. Wairewa Lodge, Little River.
256. Ashburton District—Ashburton.

1. Ashburton Lodge, Ashburton.
2. Pioneer Lodge, Springburn.
3. Waterton Lodge, Waterton.
4. South Rakaia Lodge, South Rakaia.
5. Tinwald Lodge, Tinwald.
6. Methven Lodge, Methven.

23. Otago District—Dunedin.
1. Outram Lodge, Outram.
2. Albion Lodge, Dunedin.
3. Alexandra Lodge, Port Molyneux.
4. Prince of Wales Lodge, Port Chalmers.
5. Tapanui Lodge, Tapanui.
6. Roxburgh Lodge, Roxburgh.
7. Prince Alfred Lodge, Hawkesbury.
8. Dunedin Lodge, Dunedin.
9. Waipori Lodge, Waipori.

10. Palmerston Lodge, Palmerston South.
11. Dalton Lodge, Balclutha.
12. Lake Wakatipu Lodge, Queenstown.13. Cromwell Lodge, Cromwell.
14. Hand and Heart Lodge, Dunedin.
15. Oamaru Lodge, Oamaru.
16. Band of Friendship Lodge, Kakanui.
17. Tuapeka Pioneer Lodge, Lawrence.
18. Waitahuna Lodge, Waitahuna.
19. Bluespur Lodge, Bluespur.
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